General Description
The LM4040 is a precision two-terminal shunt mode,
bandgap voltage reference available in fixed reverse
breakdown voltages of 2.048V, 2.500V, 3.000V, 3.3V,
4.096V, and 5.000V. Ideal for space-critical applica-
tions, the LM4040 is offered in the subminiature 3-pin
SC70 surface-mount package (1.8mm ✕ 1.8mm), 50%
smaller than comparable devices in SOT23 surface-

LM4040BEX3-3.0-T 3.000 0.2 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALO
LM4040CEM3-3.0-T 3.000 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNQ
Ordering Information
L
M
4
0
4
0
Improved Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage
Reference with Multiple Reverse Breakdown Voltages
______________________________________________________________________________________ 13
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
INITIAL
ACCURACY (%)
TEMPCO
(ppm/°C)
TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
LM4040CEX3-3.0-T 3.000 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALP
LM4040DEM3-3.0-T 3.000 1.0 150 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNR
LM4040DEX3-3.0-T 3.000 1.0 150 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALQ
LM4040AEX3-3.3-T 3.300 0.1 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ANY
LM4040BEX3-3.3-T 3.300 0.2 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ANZ
LM4040CEX3-3.3-T 3.300 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 AOA
LM4040DEX3-3.3-T 3.300 1.0 150 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 AOB
LM4040AIM3-4.1-T 4.096 0.1 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZER
LM4040AIX3-4.1-T 4.096 0.1 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ABV
LM4040BIM3-4.1-T 4.096 0.2 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZES
LM4040BIX3-4.1-T 4.096 0.2 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ABW
LM4040CIM3-4.1-T 4.096 0.5 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZET
LM4040CIX3-4.1-T 4.096 0.5 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ABX
LM4040DIM3-4.1-T 4.096 1.0 150 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZEU
LM4040DIX3-4.1-T 4.096 1.0 150 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ABY
LM4040AEM3-4.1-T 4.096 0.1 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNS
LM4040AEX3-4.1-T 4.096 0.1 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALR
LM4040BEM3-4.1-T 4.096 0.2 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNT
LM4040BEX3-4.1-T 4.096 0.2 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALS
LM4040CEM3-4.1-T 4.096 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNU
LM4040CEX3-4.1-T 4.096 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALT
LM4040DEM3-4.1-T 4.096 1.0 150 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNV
LM4040DEX3-4.1-T 4.096 1.0 150 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALU
LM4040AIM3-5.0-T 5.000 0.1 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZEV
LM4040AIX3-5.0-T 5.000 0.1 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ABZ
LM4040BIM3-5.0-T 5.000 0.2 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZEW
LM4040BIX3-5.0-T 5.000 0.2 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ACA
LM4040CIM3-5.0-T 5.000 0.5 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZEX
LM4040CIX3-5.0-T 5.000 0.5 100 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ACB
LM4040DIM3-5.0-T 5.000 1.0 150 -40°C to +85°C 3 SOT23-3 FZEY
LM4040DIX3-5.0-T 5.000 1.0 150 -40°C to +85°C 3 SC70-3 ACC
LM4040AEM3-5.0-T 5.000 0.1 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNW
LM4040AEX3-5.0-T 5.000 0.1 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALV
LM4040BEM3-5.0-T 5.000 0.2 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNX
LM4040BEX3-5.0-T 5.000 0.2 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALW
LM4040CEM3-5.0-T 5.000 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3 FZNY
LM4040CEX3-5.0-T 5.000 0.5 100 -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3 ALX
Ordering Information (continued)
L
M
4